

07.04.2022

Present : Sh. S.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. H.L. Dasi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Witnesses : Sh. C.L. Meena and Sh. Narender Kumar are present.

Witness Sh. C.L. Meena, Section Officer from the office of Department of Welfare and SC/ST Minority, Vikas Bhawan, ITO, Delhi is present. He submits that he has not brought the summoned record as he has been transferred from the office of Sub-Division, Patel Nagar, Delhi. In view of that, he is discharged.

Witness-Sh. Narender Kumar, Civil Defence Volunteer is examined, cross examined and discharged as PW3. Diet money of Rs. 300/- paid to the witness.

Let remaining witnesses be summoned on filing of PF for next date of hearing.

Put up for remaining PE on 04.06.2022.

(Manish Sharma)
ADJ-01/West/07.04.2022