

Civ DJ 8454/16

ASHA UPADHYAY Vs. HIRA DEVI AND ORS

17.02.2024

Present: Sh. S.K. Singh, Id counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Lalit Tikku, Id proxy counsel for defendant alongwith
defendant no.1.

In this matter, application under Order 16 Rule 3 reads with Section 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of plaintiff for summoning of one more witness. Id counsel for defendant submits that he has supplied copy of reply to other side and Court copy shall be filed at Filing Counter today itself.

In view of above, put up for arguments on the said application on **06.04.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
17.02.2024