

25
RCA DJ/69/2023
Ramesh Chand
versus

Delhi Development Authority

07.10.2024

Present: Sh. M.P.S. Kasana, Ld counsel for the appellant.
SH. Anupam Sharma, Ld counsel for respondent
through VC.

Ld counsel for the respondent submits that the present
appeal is not maintainable as it is not filed by the plaintiff rather it
has been filed by attorney of the attorney of plaintiff.

Part arguments heard on the appeal.

Put up for further arguments on appeal on **27.01.2025.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi: 07.10.2024