

Civ DJ 8454/16

ASHA UPADHYAY Vs. HIRA DEVI AND ORS

19.03.2026

Present: Sh. S.K. Singh, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Ld counsel for defendants alongwith
defendant no.1 and 3.

Case is at the stage of DE.

List of witnesses has been filed on behalf of defendant.
Same is taken on record. Evidence affidavit of DW Hira Devi and
Meera are filed. Copies are supplied.

DW-1 Hira Devi is partly cross-examined. Remaining
cross-examination is deferred due to paucity of time.

Put up for remaining cross-examination of said witness on
20.04.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/19.03.2026