

Civ DJ 8454/16

ASHA UPADHYAY Vs. HIRA DEVI AND ORS

06.06.2026

File taken-up today as an application for summoning of witnesses has been moved on behalf of the defendants.

Present: Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for the defendants.

Heard. Perused.

Considering the facts and circumstances, in view of the reasons mentioned in the application and in view of the fact that witnesses sought to be summoned are necessary for just disposal of the case, the aforesaid application is allowed and both the witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing already fixed in the matter i.e. 03.07.2026 on filing of PF. Diet money shall be paid to the said witnesses on the spot. The application stands disposed of accordingly.

Now to come up on date fixed for purpose fixed.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/06.06.2026